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Fopn PTO-1504 (Rev, 07/05) 7 D D 2 84 9 36 1.5, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB Gallactlon 0951-N0L7 {exp. &/30/2008) . Unjtd Statas Patent and Tradernerk Office

RECORDATION FORM GOVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY
7o tha Ditector of the U, S. Patanit and Trademark Office; Plaaws record the attached dasurnents or the new aderese(es) below,
4. Nawne of eonvaying party(ias): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ias) O] ves
V'TEQUESJL [I‘It@l‘l‘lﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂl, Inci Adu:tlnﬂal narmes, Eddrﬂnnﬂﬂ, or dﬂznl‘lshlp athchgd‘? No

Narme: Vitaguest Intemational LLG

Internsl
O ingiividual{e} (] Assoclation Address:
(7] Genaral Partnarstip [ Limited Partnarship Streat Address: 8 Hendarson Drive
Corporation- Stata: Delaware City: West Caldwell
O cner State; New Jatsey
Cltizenship {(spe gridelines) ‘ Country: USA Zip: 07006
Incsifional nemes. of conveying partes atached? ] Yes (1 No | [] Assasation  Ctizenshin
4. Nature of conveyanca JExeeution Date(s) : [] @anarat Partnewship  Gitenship
Exmcution Dateqa)March 15, 2005 [] Umied Partnarship  Ciizenship
Comorallon  Chizenahip
Cassignrmant Merger L
® (X other LLC Citiranehlp Dolaware
[ISecurity Agreemant [Ichange of Name IP a==ignes I not dormiciled In the Unlted States, a domestio
Corract wiong etial No, 7/550172 on repiesentative designation is attached; i:] Yan I:] Mo

assignment deaument previnusly recorded at (Daglgnations must be a 2eparata document from asalgnment)

[ ¢ther ReslFrama Ne, 3349/0427 {to 78/660137).
4, Application number{s) or registration numbar{s} and identification er description of the Tradamark.

A. Trademark Application No.(s) 8. Trademark Reglatration Ne.(s)
T8/550137

[additional shest(e) sitached? [ Yes X No
. Identification or Description of Trademark(a) (end Filing Date if Application or Reglstration Nurniber is unknown):

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondanca g, Total number of applications and

coneeming document should ba mailed: ragistrationa Involved: 1

‘Name: DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary LLC

Internal Address:Adtn:_Elizabeth A Nunn 7. Total fee {37 CFR 2.0(b)2) & 2.41)  $40.00
[] Authorized to be charged by cradit card

Strast Addrege: 1251 Averiue of the Americas [ Authorized to be charged 1 depesit account
B4 Encloged

City: Naw York B. Paymant Information

State: New Yotk Pl A0020-1104 a. Credit Sard  Legt 4 Numbers

Phome Number 212 778-37356 Expiration Date

Fax Number: 212 335-4501 B. Daposit Account Mumber

Email Address: nytra_dfrﬂﬁl‘im@ﬂapiper.mm Autharized User Name

3. Signature: é? AR/ 08/28/08

Slgnaturg Date
Elizebeth A. Nunhn Fotal umber of pagas Moluding covar | g
algnt, aiaghments, and dooyumant; ;

Marma of Parson Slgning

ROAUMonts 1o Be rasordsd [Ineiomny sover sheet) should be faxed o (571) 2730148, or malled 102
Majl Ztap Analgnment Resordition Serdann, Diractor of tha USPTO, P.C. Box 1450, Alaxandria, VA 223131450

Murmrtoan Lagaiiet, Ino.
woww B Parms. wam

| TRADEMARK
700288557 REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0324
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14,8, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
?5} K, Urillad Jaten Palent g Trademerk Offico

 ECORDATION FORM COVER BHEHT
TRADEMARKS ONLY

Tt the Bimctor of the U, 5. Patant and Trdemark Cffice; Pianse ratord the atteched documsniy o 1 new addraauios) below,

4, Name of conveying party{lesl; 2, Narme and pdd ress of receiving party(las) [ res
Additional naines, addreasas, or cizanahlp attachad? m’:l

Vﬂm&!lﬂ' ‘,l‘nhmdu‘..,ml,'.tm. 2
Mama: !d‘, ﬂu..sj: Iﬂ!y:nﬁhpml_%_."_-
Internal
tdividuaie) [] Assuclation Addreas:

General Partnershlp [ Limitad Parinership Simet Addesst B beanders e D¥ive
l'EfC‘.nrporaﬂnn« smam__,,.__.. civ W ok Caldyell
L1 aver Siater_ o Tevsend

Chizmnship 2o guidelines) Country, DEA ' -

Additioral nafmes of conveying parles attached? [“]Yes [CINe) [T Acocriaton  Citizenship
[[] Genaral Pannecehip  Clizenship
] Umited Pertngratip  Citizenship

3. Najure of conveyanca yExecution Date(s) :

Exacution Dats(z)_M ([ T=1=1-1
l ) [} ooiporation  Citzenship
Assignment [ IMerger TJower_____ . Clizenship
) Securty Agraement [Jchangn of Nams I mesignee i nel demicied In the Liftad States, 8 dom&ucm

rapreeantative designation |s attached:
mis Sooumert from maslgnment

. |:| Other —— | {Deglgnatians must be 4 B9
4. Application numbet{s) or registration number(s) ang iantifcation or deseription of the Trademark.

A. Tracwmiark Apphication No.(sh B. Tracemark Registration No.(9)
Qee Sehdole A offmehed..

See Stheduje B offached.
vle ed Additional sheet(z) atashed? ver [] Mo
. lanticetlol or Descriplion of Trademark{a) (and Filing Date f Apphcation of Reglelralion Number i LK o) :

5;@ I::HM.M mm‘h.
5, Namw B adoress of party to whom cormmABndence | & Tetal number of applications and
gonceming document should Ba malted: regisirations invelved: 153
Nare: Seett P. )
intemai Address: 7. Total foe (37 CFR 2.6(bHE) & 3.41)  $_ 39800

[ Authorized 1o be charged by srech cand

Street Address: 2 Hesdpste D " [] Anthorized 1o be charged ta deposit séeaunt
' Me

nelpeed
Sty _West Caldwell 8, Payment Information:
Slute; 25t XY Ip:_ 100k a, CraditCard  Lost4 Numbers
Phnna Nuﬁhen (G12) 1% - F200 Expiration Date
Eax Humber: i b, Deposll Acsount Mumber
Email Address: 7 Aulhorized User Name
9, Signature; N J . "R/ 1elos

5 \mms ”‘:_WE muﬁ " Dato
SG:?HP!“Y o) d. / Tmlnumbururpqgashﬂudhnmunf

Wame of Parson S nheat, atachmoms, gnd deguennl;

Dozumenty to be recordnd {mechding cavoer xhzel) shotid by Jaxn1 1 (71} 340-2958, or maled Lo:
Mkt S4op Asslgnment Reaortiation Servieus, Diroslor of the YIFTO, P, Haox 145D, Aloxansirin, VA E:313-14ED

TRADEMARK

PAGE AR/ 38
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U.S. Trademark Reg. No,  Reg.Date
DIETWORKS ' 2,048,355 325097
DRIVE ALERT 2,448,197 5/1/01
ENERGIZE YOUR BRAIN 2,457,817 6/5/01
ESSENTIAL K PLUS ' 2,364,082 714/00
FARM SCENE AND DESIGN 1,132,551 4/8/80
FOODS PLUS 795018 . §/1462
FOR MEN ONLY 2,146,351 3/24/98
FOR WOMEN ONLY | 2,126:430 12/30/97
FOR WOMEN ONLY 1,681,685 131/92

- GASTROPLEX 2,211,770 12115798
GARLIC SUPREME | 2,922,324 2/1/05
GINKGO FORCE 2,449,655 5/8/01
GLUCOFLEX 2,498,908 10/16/01
HAIR FARE 2,922,358 2/1/05
HERBAGESIC 2,298,621 - 12/7/99
HERBSCIENCE 2,506,711 11/13/01
HIDDEN STRENGTH 1,482,129 3/20/38
HI-ENER-G : 2,305,206 1/4/00
INEINITI 1,833,619 513194
INSIDE SECRET 2,007,162 10/8/96
IRON BODIES 1,654,161 8/20/51
JRON CUTS 2,197,661 10/20/98
KAVA SUPREME 2,290,090 11/299
KiDZ 615,148 11/1/55
1.D, COMPLETE 2,168,112 6/23/98
LIPO PM 2,456,045 5/20/01

Roglsterad TM's (Snhaduln A) for Asnignesnt (0025613 5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0326
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U.5. Trademark Reg.No,  Rep Date

LIPOSTAT 2,160,656 6/30/98
MEGALEAN 2,297,025 11/30/9%
MENQCOM 2,112,341 11/11/97
MENOPRIM 2,251,348 6/8/99
NEUROMAX 2,211,765 12/15/98
NITROX - 2,863,008 1/13/04
NUTRA BETIC 1,690,704 6/2/92
NUTRIDERM 2,046,318 318/97
NUTRIGESIC 2,215,328 12/29/9%
NUTRITENSIVE 2,269,542 8/10/95
NUTRITIONARY 2,451,458 5/15/01
NUTRITION WORKS 2,210,617 12/15/98
OPTIPLEX, +75 1,220,527 12/21/82
PERFECTING THE SCIENCE OF NATURE 2,347,614 512/00
PRAIRIE WAGON 1,329 862 4/9/85
PRECISION POWER 1,931,320 10/31/95
PROBIOLIN 2,337,888 414100
QUICK TRIM 1,820,953 2115/94
QUICK. TRIM 1,337,614 4/4/00
RESPIRON | 2,215,327 12/29/98
SUFPER JUICE 1,082,572 6/25/96
SUPER WEIGHT LOSS 2,606,930 8/13/02
THERMOBOLICS 2,391,143 10/03/00
THERMO PURE 2,478,424 8/14/01
VIT-IMMUNE 2,922,357 2/1/05

VITA BETIC 1,652,728 7/30/91

Teplelerad T'e (Sehndula A) for Asslpnmant (D0 36835)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0327
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1.8, Trademark

VITA VIDA
VITAQUEST
VITAQUEST INTERNATIONAL INC.
VITAQUEST INTERNATIONAL INC, (loge)
VORTEX

 WINDMILL (DIETARY FOOD SUPPLEMENTS)
WINDMILL (VITAMINS) |
WINDMILL HEALTH PRODUCTS
XTRA LITE
ZERO FAT

Reg. No.
2,080,501
2,470,143
2,657,941
2,398,100
1,786,455
1,368,559
977,138
2,485,733
2,585,645
2,046,790

Rep. Drate
72297
7N
12/10/02
10/24/00
8/10/93
11/5/85
1722174
D4/
6/25/02
/18197

Ragistorod TH' (Schedule A) for Adtinnmment Q0250825

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0328
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SCHEDULE B
U.8, Pending Trademgrk Applicat SerisiNo,  Fillng Date

APHRODITE 136 ‘78/398075 47104
BIRLICAL FORMULATIONS 181587797 3/15/05
BIBLICAL HEALTH TONIC 78/428119 6/1/04
BLUE RELIEF 78/295683 9/3/03
C-REACTIVE 78/397918 4/7/04
CARB COMPANION 18/321537 10/31/03
CARB-CONTROL 781354907 1721104
CARDIC COQIL0 78/3579490 4/7/04
CARDIOSELTZER : 78/103197 111752
CERECAL 78250702 5/16/03
CIDER TRIM T6/568530 12/19/03
COLD AVERT TB/53658R 12121404
“CORAL FACTOR"” 78/397592 4704
CORAL RELIEF 78/185678 11/15/02
CORAL SECRET 78193213 1211/02
CORTIFIT 78/397725 47404
CRAVE CONTROL 73/295G8% 07303
DIETER'S COMPLETE 78/442238 6/28/04
EDEN BIBLICAL BOTANICAL BLEND . 7B/588763 3/16/05
ESSENTIAL GREENS 76602916 7116/04
ESTROBOLICS 247 TRI514286 11/10s04
FIRERLEAN TR/264557 6/19/03
FIREFLY 76296655 27
GARDEN GREENS 78/487016 o/21/04
GEROTROPIN 78/398040 477104
GLACIAL SPRING - 78/301178 10/18/04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0329
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U.5. Pepding Trad e erd Fill 8
GLUGH SELTZER 78/428162 51104
HEALTHY MALE T8/428115 6/1/04
HI-ENER-B 78/546128 171205
KILLSHOT 78/305022 0/24/03
LIF“E" 76/019337 11/4/04
MENOCAL TRAYTIT 4/7/04
MENOSOY | 78/248551 5/12/03
MILLTRIUM SENIOR 76/570013 12/19/03
MULTI-ACTTVE EOR MEN 78/471978 B/23/04
MULTL-ACTIVE FOR WOMEN 78/472004 8723/04
MULTI-GREENS T8/505897 1 O/26/04
MULTLLEAN 78/35371¢6 1419704
MULTI-MATURE FOR MEN T8/A71927 8/23/04
MULTI-MATURE FOR WOMEN 78/471943 8/23/04
NATURAL FORMULAS FOR HEALTHY LIVING 78/103205 171702
NATURAL BOLUTIONS 78/113962 3/11/02
gg.;'ﬁg‘ﬁ% EPHRODISIAC FOR WOMEN WITH =6/570000 12/19/03
NIGHT SLIM TRB50173 1/19/05
NITRIC PUMPF 78/312681 10713703
O.CREME 78/055537 1/28/01
OMEGA LEAN TRATINT A20/04
OMEGA PURE 78/550267 1/19/05
OMEGA TRIM 78/371132 220704
DSTEO-FIZZ 76/093870 7/21/060
OUSTEOSELTZER 781295676 9/3/03
024518 78/552903 1124105

Updated Pending TM' [Sehatiula R} Fae Asgdgnmenl (00259779}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0330
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U din ark cation: Serial No.  Filing Date

02 QUENCHER S rmssay 122004
OXY-QUENCHER T8/534744 12/17/04
POLY-ZYME 76/280063 73N

PREVENTACOL 78103210 1/17/02
PRO-DIGEST 78/103200 1117/02
PSOREPLEX 78/428106 6/1/04

7.DAY CLEANSING DIET 76/602970  T/16/04
SLIM RIGHT 78434810 6/14/04
SMOKER’S SOLUTION 78/397946 477104

SOLUTIONS FOR AN ACTIVE LIFESTYLE 78/354896 1/21/04
SPIRUGREENS 78/457134  1/2T/04
SYNDROME T 73/927,968 /25000
THERAMILL 76/570,008  12/19/03
THERMOGEL 78/133303  G/D5/02
THERMO-CARB 78110458 2/22/02
THERMO-STACK 76/224671 314/01

3G TR103194  1/17/02
VEGEFLEX T8I415677  5/10/04
VEGESLIM 78/55289) 1/24/05
VITA-PURE | 78/501%18  10/15/04
XTRA TRIM EPHEDRA-FREE I6/568527  12/19/03
YOUTH FACTOR 78/530202  12/28/04
YOUTH FACTORS 78/534342  12/17/04
ZYFLBX, 78/131374  5/28/02

Lpdniet Pending TM' {Schedule ) tor Assipnmont (00235729

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0331
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125, Trademark Beg No.  Reg. Date

DIETWORKS | 2,048,355 /25087
DRIVE ALERT 2,848,197 5/1/01
ENERGIZE YOUR BRAIN 2,457,817 6/5/01
ESSENTIAL K PLUS . 2,364,082 2400
FARM SCENE AND DESIGN 1,132,551 418130
FOODS PLUS 735,918 8/14/62
FOR MEN ONLY 2,146,851 3124/98
FOR WOMEN ONLY 2126430  12/30/97
FOR WOMEN ONLY 1,681,685 3731792 -
GASTROPLEX T 2,211,770 13/15/98

. GARLIC SUFREME | . L0324 W10
GINKGOFORCE 2,449,655 5/8/01
GLUCOFLEX | 2498808 10/16/0]
HAIR FARE _ 7,922,358 2/1/08
HERBAGESIC 2298,621  13/799
HERBSCIENCE 2,506,711 11113701
HIDDEN §TRENGTH 1482,120  3/29/88
HI-ENER-G ' 2,305,206 /400
INSIDE SECRET 2,007,162 10/8/56
IRON BODIBS 1,654,161 8/20/51
RON CUTS 2,197,661 10120198
KAVA SUPREME 2,200,090 11/2/99
KIDZ | 615,148 11/1/55
L.D. COMPLETE 2,168,112 - 6/23/98
LIPO PM - 2,456,043 5/20/01
LIPOSTAT 2,160,656 6/50/93

OQR5B7a7
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0332
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SCHEDULE A,

V.3, Trademar)

ADVANCED APPETITE SATISFYING WAFER

ALOE BBSBNCE
BACK-BZE

BLUBPRINT BOTANICALS
CARBO-BLOCK.

CARDIO COCKTAIL
CARDIO COMPANION
CELLUSLIM

CELLUSLIM

CHANGES

. CHOCOLACTIVE

CHROMERELEASE

- CTTRI-LIFE

CRAVE BLOCKER
CQUNTRY BARMS
CREABOLIC FIZZ
CYBERXTREME
CYBERGENICS
CYRERGENICS FOR HARD GAINERS
CYBERGENICS QIUICK TRIM
CYBERPLEX
CYBERSYSTEM 7
CYSERTRIM

CYTOGUARD

DERMA-BURE

DIET SLIM

Bey. Ng,
2,456,044
2,458,741
2,349,923
2,476,063
2,889,442
2,304,534
2,303,819
2,332,130
1,647,835
2,237,956
2,456,081
IZ.DPO.ME
2,005,295
2,502,587
1,280,772
2,568,146
2,205,581
1,409,162
2,546,801
1,869,194
2,203,084
2,431 :74?
1,780,004
1,908,085
1,844,044
2,346,877

M=

Res, Daty
5/29/01
6/5/01
5716100

+ BAOL

0/28/04
12/28/99
12/28/99
3/21/00
6/18/91
4/13/99
5129/01
B/19/97
10/1/88
10/30/01
8/14/84
502
12/8/98
2/18/86
3/12/02
12027194

. 11/10/98

5/15101

8/24/93
BA/RS

7112/94
5/2/00

TRADEMARK

PAGE  14/38
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U,8. Trademark
VITAQUEST
VITAQUEST INTERNATIONAL INC.
VITAGUEST INTERNATIONAL INC. (Jogo)
VORTEX
| WINDMILL (DIETARY FOOD SUPPLEMENTS)
WINDMILL (VITAMINS)
WINDMILL HEALTH PRODUCTS
NTEA LITE
ZERO FAT

L& PIFPER US LLFP PAGE 15738
ULA FAPER LS LLF I

Raw. Mo,  Rez.Daje

2,470,143 217701

2,657,041  12/10/02

2,398,199  10/24/00

1,786,455 8/10/93

1,368,559 11/5/85

077,138 172274
2,485,733 9/4/01
2,585,645 6/25/02
2,046,790 318197

LoaswTr?
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0334
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[ £} amar Rep, No. Rez. Date
MEGALEAN 2,297,025 11/30/99
MENOCOM o 2,112,341 11/11/97
MENOPRIM 2,251,848 6/3/99
NEUROMAX, 2211765 10/13/08
NITROX 2,863,000  7/13/04
NUTRA BETIC 1,690,704 672192
NUTRIDERM 2046318 318197
NUTRIGESIC 2215328  12/29/98
NUTRITENSIVE : 2269542 810199
NUTRITIONARY | 2,451,498 - 5/18/01

* NUTRITION WORKS : 2210617 12/15/98
OPTIPLEX +75 20527 12182
PBRFECTING THE SCIENCE OF NATURE 2347,614 52000
PRAIRIE WAGON 1,329,862 4/9/8%5 -
PRECISION POWER. - 1,931,320 10/31/95
PROBIOLIN . 2,337,888 44i00
QUICK TRIM 1820953 2/15/94
QUICK. TRIM 2337614 #4300
RESPIRON 2218327  12/20/08
SUPER JUICE 1982872 62896
SUPER WEIGHT LOSS 2606930 813102
THERMOBOLICS 2301043 10/03/00
THERMO PURE 2,478,424 81401
VIT-IMMUNE L 29masT 2108
VITA BETIC 165,728 7091
VITA VIDA ‘ 2,080,501 722097

DO23FT27
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0335



A9/ 25/ 2085

uur JL AWEWE Al Lt

DLA PIPER US LLP

16: 38 2128356298
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SCREDIULEB
o di detna 1leatt Berial No.
APHRODITE 136 78198075
BIBLICAL FORMULATIONS 78/121775
BIBLICAL HEALTH TONIC 78428119
BLUE RELIEF 78/295643
CREACTIVE W78
CARB COMPANION 7821537
CARB-CONTROL 18/354907
CARDIO COQIO 78/397959
CARDIOSELTZER 78/103197
CERECAL 78/250702
" CIDER TRIM 76/368530
COLD AVERT 78/336588
“CORAL FACTOR” 78/397992
CORAL RELIEF 78/183678
CORAL SECRET 78/193213
CORTIETY 781397725
CRAVE CONTROL 78/293685
DIETER'S COMPLETE 78/443235
EDEN RIBLICAL ROTANICAL BLEND 78/360899
ESSENTIAL GREENS 76/602016
ESTROBOLICS 247 78/314286
FIBERLEAN 781264557
FIREFLY 76/296655
GARDEN GREENS 78/487016
GEROTROPIN 78/398040
GLACIAL SPRING 78501178

PAGE 17/38

Ay

Efling Dinte
417104
A15/02
6/1/04
5/3/03
NTI04
10/31/03
1721/04
47/04
117/02
5/16102
12/15/03
lﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬁ
4704
11/15/02
12011702
4/7/04
9/3/03
6/28/04
2/2/04,
1604
11/10/04
6/18/03
87101
9/21/04
4/7/04
L0/18/04

TRADEMARK
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REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0336
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S, Pend! o lien . BeriniNo,  Fifing Date

GLUCO SELTZER T8/428162 6/1/04
HEALTHY MALE . 78/428115 . &/1/04
HI-ENER-B 78/546128  1/12/03
RILLEHOT 78305022 9124/03
LIF “E" 76/619337 1144004
MENOCAL A9TNT ATI4
MENOSOY 7848851 51203
MILLTRIUM SENTOR 6570013 12/15/03
MULTI-ACTIVE FOR MEN RTINS 82304
MULTI-ACTIVE FOR WOMEN TRMATINNA BAA04

" MULTI-GREENS T8/505807 10726704
MULTLLEAN 78/353756 | 1/19/04
MULTLMATURE FOR MEN U 82304
MULTIMATIRE FOR. WOMEN 780471043 B2YO4 "
NATURAL FORMULAS FOR HEALTHY LIVING A0S 117702

'NATURAL SOLUTIONS 78/113962 31102

conr e HRODISIAC FOR WOMEN WITH 76/S70009 1241903

- NIGHT SLIM 78/850173 1/19/05
NITRIC PUMP 78/312681 10713403
O-CREME  7mosssy e
OMEGA LEAN 78271117 2/20/04
OMEGA PURE T8/550267  1/19/05
OMEGATEIM - _ 78HITIIZ 220004
OSTEO-FIZZ | 76/093870 LA
OSTBOSELTZER ’ T8/293676 9/3/03
O2AS13

. 0089729
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0337



A9/25/20R6 1H:38 2128358298 DLA PIPER US LLP PAGE 19/38

Lty FLlEER LD LLF 1 Tu LT e

s obs oG 1@edl  ZLZDIUDETO
SCHEDULE &
1L.S. Trademark Reg. No. Reg. Date
ADVANCED APPETITE SATISFYING WAFER, 2,456,044 $/29/01
ALOE ESSENCE | 2,438,741 6/5/0]
BACE-EZE 2,349,923 5/16/00
BLUEPRINT BOTANICALS 2,476,063 8/7/01
CARBO-BLOCK 2,389,442 9/28/04
CARDIO COCKTAIL 2,304,534  12/28/99
CARDIO COMPANION 2,303,519 12/28/99
CELLUSLIM 2,332,130 3/721/00
CELLUSLIM 1,647,835 6/18/01
CHANGES 2237956 . 4/13/99
CHOCOLACTIVE 2,456,081 5/29/01
CHROMERELEASE ' 2,090,048 8/19/97
CITRI-LIFE 2,005,295 10/1/98
CRAVE BLOCKER | 2,502,567 10130001
COUNTRY FARMS 1,289,772 B/14/84
. CREABOLIC ¥IZZ . 2,568,146 5/07/02
CYBERXTREME 2,209,583 12/8/98
CYBERGENICS 1,409,162 2/18/86
CYBERGENICS FOR HARD GAINERS 2,546,801 3/12/02
CYBERGENICS QUICK TRIM 1,869,194  12/27/94
CYBERPLEX 2,205,084  11/10/98
CYBERSYSTEM 7 2451747 5/15/01
CYBERTRIM 1,769,094 8/24/93
CYTOGUARD 1,908,085 8/1/95
DERMA-PURE 1,844,044 7/12/94
DIET SLIM 2,346 877 5/2/00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0338
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U.3. Pendinz Trademari Aplications SerialNo,  Flling Date
02 QUENCHER, 78335327 12/20/04
OXY-QUENCHER _ 78534744 12/17004
POLY-ZYME T6/280063 3101
PREVENTACOL 78/103210 317702
PRO-DIGEAT 78103200 1/17/02
PEOREFLEX 78428106 6/1/04
7-DAY CLEANSING DIET 76602970 7/16/04
SLIM RIGHT 18434810 6/14/04
SMOKER'S SOLUTION _ 78/397946 477404
SOLUTIONS FOR AN ACTIVE LIFESTYLE 78/354896 1/21/04
' SPIRUGREENH TRI457134 e
SYNDROME T . 75/027.968 ' 225000 0 : .
THERAMILL 76/570,008  12/19/03
THEEMOGEL - TR/13330R 6/05/02
TUERMO-CARE . 781110458 22202
THERMO-STACE. : 767224671 134/01
3G . 78/103194 172
VEGEFLEX 78415677 510404
VEGESLIM _
VITA-PURE X 78501818 10/19/04
XTRA TRIM EPHBEDRA-FREE 76/568527 1211903
YOUTH FACTOR ‘ 78/530200 1272804
YOUTH FACTORS ' 78/54342  12/17/04 .
ZYFLEX 78/131374 5/28/02
LaseTs
TRADEMARK
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SCHEDVLE.A
1.5, Trademark Rez.Mo.  BemDafe
~ ADVANCED APPEIITE SATISFYING WAFER 2,456,044 5129/01
~ ALOR ESSENCE _ 2,458,741 6/5/01
~ BACK-EZR ‘ 2,249,923 516100
~ BLUEPRINT BOTANICALS 2,476,063 B/7/0
~CARBO-BLOCK 2,889,442 9/28/04
« CARDIO COCKTALL 2,304,534 12/28/99
~ CARDIO COMPANION 2,303,819 12/28/99
~ CHLLUSLIM ' 2,332,130 3721700
~ CELIUSLIM 1,647,835 6118151
~. CHANGES 2,237,956 4/13/99
~ CHOCOLACTIVE 2,456,081 5/29/01
* CHROMERELBASE 2,090,048 819797
~ CITRI-LIFE 2,005,295 10/1/96
- CRAVE BLOCKER 2,502,567 103001
~ COUNTRY FARMS ' 1285772 B/14784
~ CREABOLIC FIZZ 2,568,146 507102
- CYRERXTREME 2,209,583 12/8/0%
~ CYBERGENICS 1,409,162 21B/86
~ CYBERGENICS FOR HARD GATNERS 2,546,301 32102
- CYBERGENICS QUICK TRIM 1,869,194 12/27/94
~ CYBERPLEX 2,203,084 , 11/10/98
- CYBERSYSTEM 7 | 2,451,747 5/15/01
~ CYBERTRIM 1,789,094 B/Z4/93
~ CYTOGUARD 1,508,085 5/1/08
~ DERMA-PURE . 1,344,044 7214
- DIET 8LIM 2,346,877 572100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0340
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11.5. Trudemark RepNo.  RexDaie

~ DIETWORKS 2,048,355 3/25/97
~ DRIVE ALERT | 2448197 501
~ ENERGIZE YOUR BRAIV 2,457,817 6/5/01
1~ EISENTIAL K. PLUS 2,364,082 74100
~ FARM SCENE AND DESIGN 1,132,551 4/8/80
™~ FDODS PLUS ) 735,918 8/14/62
~ FOR MEN ONLY 2,146,851 224798
~ FOR. WOMEN ONLY 2,126,430 12/30/97
- FOR WOMEN ONLY 1,681,585 3/31/92
~ GASTROPLEX ' pN1770 1271598
- GARLIC SUPREME 2,922,324 21103
- GINKGO FORCE 2,449,655 5/8/01
~ GLUCOFLEX 2,408,908 10/16/01
~ HATR FARE 2,022,358 2/1/05
~ HERBAGESIC 2,298,621 12/7/9%
~ HERBSCIENCE ‘ 2,506,711 11413401
- HIDDEN STRENGTH 1,482,129 3129/88
- HI-BNER-G 2,305,206 174/00
~ NSIDE SECRET 2,007,162 10/8/96
- IRDON BODIES 1,654,161 8/20/91
- IRON CUTS 2,157,661 10/20/98
~ KAVA SUPREME 3,290,090 1172199
- KIDZ 615,148 11/1/55
- L.D. COMPLETE 2,168,112 6/23/98
- LIPOPM 2,456,048 5726/01
- LIPOSTAT 2,169,656 6/30/98

00zasra?
TRADEMARK
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20

.5, Trademark
~ MEGALEAN
~ MENOCOM

-~ MENOPHIM

~ NEUROMAX
~ NITROX
~ NUTRA BETIC
~ NUTRIDERM
~ NUTRIGESIC
~ NUTRITENSIVE
~ NUTRITICNARY
~ NUTRITION WORKS
~ OPTIPLEX +75
~ PERFECTING THE SCTENCE OF NATURE
~ PRATRIE WAGON
~ PRECTSION POWER
- PROBIOLIN
~ QUICK TRIM
™ QUICK. TRIM
~ RESPIRON
~ SUPER JUICE
~ SUPER WEIGHT LOSS
~ TRERMOBOLICE
- THERMO PURE
- VIT-IMMINB
~ VITA BETIC
- VITA VIDA.

DLA PIPER US LLP

LA PLPFER W L

Reg.No..
2,297,025
2,112,341
2,351,848
2,211,769
2,363,009
1,600,704
2,046,318
2,215,328
2,260,542
2,451,498
2,210,617
1,220,527
2,347,614
1,329,862
1,93 1,3.20
2,337,888
1,820,953
2,337,614
2,215,327
1,082,772
2,606,930
2,391,143
2,478 424
2,922,357

© 1,652,728
2,080,501

REEL:
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Rey, Date
11/306/59
1111197

G/R/99
12/15/98
713/04
6/2/92
3/18/97
12/25/98
&10/9%
5/15/01
1241598
12/21/82
5r2/00
A/ W8S
10/31/95
AIAID0
2115/94
44400
1272998
6/25/96
B30
10/03/00
§14/01
1105
730/
iy

QOAEFTAT

TRADEMARK
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.8, Trademark
“VITAQUEST

* VITAQUEST INTERNATIONAL INC.

~ VITAQUEST INTERNATIONAL INC. (logo)
~ VORTEX
~ WINDMILL (DIETARY FOOD SUPFLEMENTS)
~ WINDMILL (VITAMINS)

~ WINDMILL HRALTH PRODUCTS

= XTRA LITE

. ZERO FAT

DLA PIPER US LLP

DA MLFER Wi LU

PAGE  24/38
= &S LD

g

Reg.Mo.  Res.Date
2,470,143 7117101
2657941  12/10/02
2,398,199 10724700
1,786,455 8/10/92
1,368,559 1175185
577,138 1122174
2,485,733 9/4/01
2,585,645 6/25/02
2,046,790 3/18/97

RHASETAT

TRADEMARK
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1 Ky

1.5, Pendjng Tra ia|No.  EllingDate
~ APHRODITE 136 781198075 4/7/04

- RIBLICAL FORMULATIONS 181121775, 4/15/02
¥~ pIBLICAL HEALTH TONIC 78/428119 6/1/04
~ BLUR RELIEF 78/295683 9/3/03
~ REACTIVE 78397918 4r7/04
~ CARR COMPANION - TemIn 10/31/03
"~ CARB-CONTROL 787354907 1/21/04
~ CARDIO COQI0 78/39799% 473104
- CARDIOSELTZER 78/103197 1/17/02
- CERECAL _ 78/250702 5/16/0%
- CIDBR TRIM 76/568330  12/19/03
~ COLD AVERT 78/536588  12/21/04
- “CORAL FACTOR" 781397992 417/04
- CORAL RELIEF 78/185678 11715002
- CORAL SECRET 78193213 12711/02
- CORTIFIT . 18/397725 47104
- CRAVE CONTROL | TRI25683 9/3/03
-~ DIETER’'S COMPLETE . 78/842235 6/28/04
~ EDEN BIBLICAL BOTANICAL BLEND 78360809 2/2/04
- HSSENTIAL GREENS 76/602916 7116/04
- ESTROBOLICS 247 78514286  1110/04
~ FIBERLEAN 18/264557 6/19/03
= FIREFLY 76/296655 87101
~ GARDEN GREENS 78M37016 9/21/04
- GEROTROPIN 7R/398040 ATTI04
— GLACIAL SPRING 78501178 1018004
TRADEMARK

REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0344
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&, Pending Teader SeglalNo.  EilingDote
~ GLUCO SBELTZER. ' 18/428162 6/1/04
“ HEALTHY MALE 78428115 6/1/04
~ HLENER-B 78/546128 1/12/08
-~ KILLSHOT 78/305022  9/24/03
~ LIP“E” 76/619337 11/4/04
~ MENOCAL 78397927 417104
30~ MENOSOY 781248551 5/12/03
-~ MILLTRIUM SENIOR 76/570013  12/19/03
~ MULTI-ACTIVE FOR MEN 18/471978 B/23/04
- MULTR-ACTTVE FOR WOMEN 78472004 8/23/04
- MULT-GREENS 78505897 10/26/04
= MULTI-LBAN ' 78/353756  , 1/19/04
~ MULTEMATURE FOR MEN 7R/471927 R/23/04
- MULTI-MATURE FOR WOMEN 78471943 B/23/04
- NATURAL FORMULAS FOR HEALTHY LIVING 78/103205 117102
- NATURAL SOLUTIONS 78113962 3/11/02
- gﬁﬂfﬂﬁwﬁ‘mmc FOR WOMEN WITH 26/570009 12119003
- NIGHT SLIM 181530173 1/19/05
~ NITRIC PUMP ‘ : . 78/312611 1071303
- DCREME | 78/055537 312801
~ OMEGA LEAN 78371117 2420004
- OMPGAPURE 781550267 1/19/05
— OMEGA TRIM . 78/371132 2/20/04
~ OSTEQ-FIZZ 76/093870 7421/00
~  QYTBOSELTZER 181295876 9/3/03
= (2ASIS
HNAETIRe
TRADEMARK
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~ (12 QUENCHER 78/535327  12/20/04
~ DXY-)UJENCHER TRIEI4TAE 121704
~ POLY-ZYME 76/280063 713101
-~ PREVENTACOL 78103210 117/02
= PRO-DIGBST ‘ TBI103200 1/17/02
~ PSOREPLEX 78/428106 6/1/04
—~ 7-DAY CLEANSING DIET 76/602970  7/16/04
- SLIM RIGHT 78434810 6/14i04
~ SMOKER'S SOLUTION 78/397946 4/7/04
~ SOLUTIONS FOR AN ACTIVE LIFESTYLB 78/354896 1121104

30 -~ SPIRUGREENS 787457124 1204
~ SYNDROMET 75/927,968 = 2/25/00 .
— THERAMILL | IE/5T0,008  12/19/03
- THERMOGEL 78133303 6/05/02
- THERMO-CARB 78/110458 2722402
— THERMO-STACK 761224671 3/14/0t
- 3G ' 78/103184 1717702
~ VEBGEFLEX 180415677 5/10/04
- VEGESLIM
- VITA-PURE 78/50181%  10/19/04
- ¥TRA TRIM EPHEDRA-FREE I6/568527  12/19/03
~ YOUTH FACTOR 78/539202  12/28/04
~ YOUTH FACTORS ' 78/534342  12/17/04

& - EZYFLEX 78/131374 5/28/02

on2se7R
TRADEMARK
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WHEREAS, Vitaquest Interrintions), Tos. a Delawnre corperation having a place of
business at & Henderson Drive, West Caldwell, New Jersey 07006 (*Assignor™), is the owner of
record of the 17.6. trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A, and ‘she pending U5

trademark applications set forth in Schedule B hereto; and

WHEREAS, Vitaquest International, LLC, a Delawzre limited liability company having a
place of busincts 4t 8 Henderson Drive, West Caldwell, New lersey 07006 ("A@si@eu"), is

desirous of acquiring the rights to satd trademark registrations and pending spplications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and vahuible conslderation, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assipnee all right, ttle and interest in and to the trademarks
521 forth in Schedule A and the trademerk applications set forth in Schedule B hereto, together
with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marka and the Federa] repistrations thereot,
or, with respect 1o the pending applications in Schedule B filed pursuant to 15 U.5.C, § 1051(b)
for which statemenits of nse have not yet been filcd, together with the goodwill of the business te

which the marks pertain.

Dated: ’5; 1% laﬁ' VITQUEST INTERNATIONAL, INC.
By m ﬂ/\q’/
Tiﬂc:_{".“{‘h NP / i"_q,uML,

O0RA6TH2

TRADEMARK
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ASRIGNMENT

WHERBAS, Vitaquest Internatiotisl, Inc, a Delaware o:omofntinn having & place of
business at § Henderson Drive, West Caldwell, New Jorsey 07006 (Assignor™), is the owner of
record of the T7.5. tradernark registrations set forth in Schedule A, and the pending .S,

trademark applications set forth in Schedule B hereto; and

WEHEREAS, Vitaquest Internationsl, LLC, a Delawere imited lisbility compeny having a
placa of business at 8 Menderson Drive, West Caldwell, New Jersey 07006 (™Assignes”), Is

. deslrony of sequirng the rights to said trademeck registrations and pending applications;

NOW THERBFORE, for good and vainable consideration, receipt of which it herchy
sckuowledged, Assipnor assigns to Assignes all right, tifle and inteest in and to the tradernaks
gt forth in Schedule A and the trademark applividions set forth in Scheduls B hereto, togather
with the _'n;nodwill of the bnsiness sytnbolized by the marks and the‘Fedeml registrations thersof,
%, v;rith raepont bo the pending applientions in Schedule B flsd promuant to 15 US.C. §105 (b}
for which staiements of use have not :,ret been filed, togather with the poodwill of the buginess to

which the maks peciain.

Trated: 9# !‘57!5? VITQUEST INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Tite, ER ; / tw*ﬂL

noaaers:

: TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/25/2006 ‘ REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0348



